PATENT ASSIGNMENT

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

APPLICATION NUMBER 10/063342

PATENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name: Halmann, Menachem

Execution Date: 04/09/2002

Name: Amemiya, Shinichi

Execution Date: 04/11/2002

Name: GE Yokogawa Medical Systems

Execution Date: 04/11/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: Ge Medical Systems Global Technology Company, LLC

Street Address: 3000 North Grandview Boulevard

Internal Address:

City: Waukesha
State: WISCONSIN

Country:

Postal Code: 53188

Name: GE Yokogawa Medical Systems

Street Address: Internal Address:

City: Tokyo

State:

Country: JAPAN

Postal Code:

The USPTO, Office of Public Records, will send correspondence via **U.S. Postal Service**

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO.

CUSTOMER NUMBER: 023446

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING: Dean D. Small DATE SIGNED: 04/09/2002

800002023 REEL: 012589 FRAME: 0140

Total Attachments: 5

source="Assignment01.tif"

source="Assignment01.tif" source="Assignment03.tif" source="Assignment04.tif" source="Assignment05.tif"

PATENT REEL: 012589 FRAME: 0141

ASSIGNMENT

We are the joint inventors whose names and residences are listed below:

- 1. **Menachem Halmann**, a resident of the City of Milwaukee, WI and the Country of U.S.A.
- 2. **Shinichi Amemiya**, a resident of the City of Tokyo and Country of Japan.

We have jointly made an invention comprising certain new, useful, and nonobvious improvements in **METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PDA-BASED ULTRASOUND SYSTEM**

Said invention is described, or intended to be described, and is set forth in the patent application presently identified as Docket No. 121541, which is filed herewith.

GE Medical Systems Global Technology Company, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 3000 North Grandview Boulevard, Waukesha, WI 53188, U.S.A. (hereinafter: "said assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention, said application, and any and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexamination certificates, and extensions thereof.

We warrant and represent that we conceived said invention ourselves, that no one other than us is a joint inventor of said invention, and that neither we nor any of us have assigned or agreed to assign any rights in said invention or said application to anyone other than said assignee or a predecessor in interest to said assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign to said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention, said application, and any and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexamination certificates, substitutes, and extensions of said application (each of which is included herein as a part of "said application"), including but not limited to all our United States and other national rights to said invention and said application and all our rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and all other applicable treaties or laws in respect to said invention and said application.

We hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention or upon said application unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

We hereby authorize said assignee to apply for patents on said invention in foreign countries, claiming the filing date of said application under the provisions of the Paris Convention for the Protection of

> PATENT REEL: 012589 FRAME: 0142

We hereby authorize said assignee to apply for patents on said invention in foreign countries, claiming the filing date of said application under the provisions of the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and all other applicable treaties and laws, and we further agree to execute any and all documents that may be required or desired by said assignee in order that said assignee may apply for Letters Patent on said invention in foreign countries in our or its name.

We hereby agree to promptly communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention or said application; to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto; to sign all lawful papers, including but not limited to all divisional, continuing, continuing-in-part, reissue, substitute, and extension applications, all rightful oaths or declarations, and documents confirming or substituting for this assignment.

2

Signed at Y Wisconsin, this	Milw acker day of /	in the County of 2002.	of Milwauke and State o
		Menachem Ha	Helm
STATE OF WISCO	ONSIN)	wichachem 112	amami
STATE OF WISCO) SS. Luaukee)		
name is subscribe acknowledged that	at Menachem Halmann, ped to the foregoing instrum	ersonally known to ment, appeared before the said instrume	he County and State aforesaid ne to be the same person whose e me this day in person and ent as his free and voluntary ac
Given under my ha	nd and notarial seal this	Jok day of Cipsus	<u>.</u> , 2002.
(SEAL)		Notary My commission	Leady L. Umbrait Public n expires Suly 13, 2003
(SEAL)		IVI y COHILINISSIO.	HONDHOS WE'MY / J. OKOKE

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

The undersigned, residing at the address (es) shown below, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consdideration, have assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents do assign, sell and set over unto GE YOKOGAWA MEDICAL SYSTEMS, LIMITED a corporation duly organized under the laws of Japan, and doing business at 7-127. Asahigaoka 4-chome, flino-shi, Tokyo 191-8503, Japan, for all foreign countries, full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PDA-BASED ULTRASOUND SYSTEM, invented by the undersigned under the docket number 121541, and as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared and executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith, and to be filed concurrently herewith, preparatory to obtaining Letter Patent therefore; said invention, application and Letter Patent to be held and enjoyed by said GE YOKOGAWA MEDICAL SYSTEMS, LIMITED to the full end of the term for which said Letter Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed at To	okyo	Japan on	11	Apr. L	02		
		•		11			
Name Shinichi Ame	emiya	Signature	^	MIM	11 1 h		
Address 3-3-5-810 Kamiyugi, Hachioji-shi, Tokyo, 192-0373 Japan							

PATENT REEL: 012589 FRAME: 0145